
From: Christine Massey   
Sent: July 17, 2020 4:38 PM 
To: ZZG-RegionalClerk <zzg-regionalclerk@peelregion.ca>; Lockyer, Kathryn 
<kathryn.lockyer@peelregion.ca> 
Subject: Fwd: National Research Council's FOI reply: no records of COVID19 virus isolation 

CAUTION: EXTERNAL MAIL. DO NOT CLICK ON LINKS OR OPEN ATTACHMENTS YOU DO NOT TRUST. 

Dear Clerk, 

I request that the email and attachments below be added to Council's next agenda. 

Best wishes, 
Christine 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Christine Massey  
Date: Tue, Jul 14, 2020 at 5:06 PM 
Subject: National Research Council's FOI reply: no records of COVID19 virus isolation 
To: <Nando.Iannicca@peelregion.ca>, <annette.groves@caledon.ca>, Crombie, Bonnie 
<bonnie.crombie@mississauga.ca>, Carolyn Parrish <carolyn.parrish@mississauga.ca>, Chris Fonseca 
<chris.fonseca@mississauga.ca>, <dipika.damerla@mississauga.ca>, George Carlson 
<george.carlson@mississauga.ca>, <gurpreet.dhillon@brampton.ca>,  
Jennifer Innis <Jennifer.Innis@caledon.ca>, Johanna Downey <johanna.downey@caledon.ca>, John 
Kovac <John.Kovac@mississauga.ca>, Karen Ras <karen.ras@mississauga.ca>, Medeiros, Martin - 
Councillor <martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>, Matt Mahoney <Matt.Mahoney@mississauga.ca>, 
Palleschi, Michael - Councillor <michael.palleschi@brampton.ca>, Iannicca, Nando 
<nando.iannicca@mississauga.ca>, Saito, Pat <pat.saito@mississauga.ca>, Pat Fortini Councillor 
<pat.fortini@brampton.ca>, Brown, Patrick - Mayor <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>, 
<paul.vicente@brampton.ca>, Starr, Ron <ron.starr@mississauga.ca>, <rowena.santos@brampton.ca>, 
<stephen.dasko@mississauga.ca>, McFadden, Sue <sue.mcfadden@mississauga.ca>, Mayor Allan 
Thompson <mayor@caledon.ca>, Premier of Ontario | Première ministre de l’Ontario 
<premier@ontario.ca>, <mayor_tory@toronto.ca>, doug.whillans <doug.whillans@brampton.ca>, 
Bowman, Jeff - Councillor <jeff.bowman@brampton.ca>, <charmaine.williams@brampton.ca>, 
<harkirat.singh@brampton.ca>, gurpeet.dhillon <gurpeet.dhillon@brampton.ca> 
Cc: <newsroom@bramptonguardian.com>, <22div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca>, 
<21div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca>, Enforcement <enforcement@brampton.ca> 

Dear Premier, Peel Regional Council, Brampton Council and Mayor Tory, 

Be advised: 
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1. Canada's National Research Council now joins the growing list of institutions indicating via FOI
response that they have no records containing evidence that "the deadly SARS-COV-2 coronavirus"
blamed for "COVID-19" has been isolated from a patient sample by anyone, ever, anywhere on the
planet.

See attached. 

Once again, isolation (not just from 1 diseased patient, but many) is just one of the basic steps needed 
to establish scientifically that a new virus is the cause of any illness whatsoever. 

2. People can't breathe properly when wearing a mask.

Mandating masks means mandating impaired breathing.  Impaired breathing leads to impaired health. 

3. Bylaws based on fraud are not legitimate laws.

Christine Massey, M.Sc. 
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National Research Council Conseil national de recherches 
Canada Canada 

ATIP Office 
1200 Montreal Road 
Building M-55 

Bureau de l’AIPRP 
1200 chemin Montréal 
Édifice M-55 

Ottawa, Canada Ottawa, Canada 
K1A 0R6 K1A 0R6 
ATIP.AIPRP@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 

July 14, 2020 Our file:  
PROTECTED 

Christine  Massey, M.Sc. 
 

 
 

Dear Christine Massey: 

This letter is in response to the request you made to the National Research Council 
(NRC) under the Access to Information Act for records pertaining to:  

“All records in the possession, custody or control of the National Research 
Council of Canada (NRC) describing the isolation of a SARS-COV-2 virus, 
directly from a sample taken from a diseased patient, where the patient 
sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic material 
(i.e. monkey kidney cells aka vero cells; liver cancer cells).   

Please note that I am using "isolation" in the every-day sense of the word: 
the act of separating a thing(s) from everything else.  I am not requesting 
records where "isolation of SARS-COV-2" refers instead to: 

• the culturing of something, or
• the performance of an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test), or
• the sequencing of something.

Please also note that my request is not limited to records that were 
authored by the NRC or that pertain to work done by the NRC.  My request 
includes any sort of record, for example (but not limited to) any published 
peer-reviewed study that the NRC has downloaded or printed.  

If any records match the above description of requested records and are 
currently available to the public elsewhere, please provide enough 
information about each record so that I may identify and access each 
record with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal, where the public 
may access it).”  

Your request was received by the NRC on June 13, 2020, and your application fee was 
received and processed on June 19, 2020.  

A thorough search of NRC’s records has now been completed, and we regret to inform 
you that no records responsive to your request were identified. 
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2/Massey 

Please note that in the processing of your request, NRC’s Access to Information and 
Privacy (ATIP) Office confirmed that it was not possible to generate a list of publications 
as specified within the above-cited text.  Specific details regarding access to publications 
by NRC researchers have not been centrally documented by NRC’s Human Health 
Therapeutics Research Centre, nor by the Library team responsible for NRC’s electronic 
collections and journal subscriptions. 

If you are not satisfied with this response, you are entitled to file a complaint with the 
Information Commissioner of Canada within 60 days (https://www.oic-
ci.gc.ca/en/submitting-complaint) after the day on which you will have received this 
letter. 

Yours sincerely, 
2020-07-14

X Maria Krioutchkova

Signed by: Krioutchkova, Maria

Maria Krioutchkova 
ATIP Coordinator 
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